funding forthe Office(including,but not limitedto,foundation and federalfunding)

and, where appropriate,take the steps necessaryto obtainsuch funding.

-12-

G. ProfessionaiServices

27. While tl_s case remains on the Court's active docket, the County

shall provide the Office with seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) per year for

purposes of securing professional services (e.g., consultants, experts, tests) determined

tobe necessary oradvisableby the ChiefPublicDefcnder forthe representation ofthe

Office'sclients.Funds that are not expended during any particularyear shallbe